IT IS HEREBY AGREED that Agreement No. A2211212 between the above-named parties  is 
hereby amended in accordance with the provisions set forth below.     

Clause 4, CONSIDERATION, shall be amended to read:     

4.  CONSIDERATION 

A. CITY will pay COUNTY sixty-six thousand dollars ($66,000) toward to cost of one full-

time SSW position for the period June 1, 2022, through May 31, 2023.  

B. CITY will pay COUNTY thirty-eight thousand five hundred dollars ($38,500) toward to 
cost of one full-time SSW position for the period June 1, 2023, through December 31, 
2023.   

C. CITY will pay COUNTY one hundred twenty-one thousand eight hundred forty-two 

dollars ($121,842) during 2024 toward to cost of one full-time SSW position for the 
period January 1, 2024, through December 31, 2024, and toward the cost of a second full-
time SSW for the period April 1, 2024, through December 31, 2024.   

D. CITY will pay COUNTY one hundred forty-seven thousand one hundred thirty-six 

dollars ($147,136) toward to cost of two full-time SSW positions for the period January 
1, 2025, through December 31, 2025.  

E. CITY will pay COUNTY one hundred sixty-seven thousand five hundred fifty-four 
dollars ($167,554) toward to cost of two full-time SSW positions for the period January 
1, 2026, through December 31, 2026.   

F. The SSWs will be hired, solely employed, and equipped by HSPHD and participate in 

supervision and training by HSPHD in accordance with local, state, federal, and